Copyright @2020 Resideo Technologies • Subject to change without
EN0H-1917GE23 R1020
PRODUCT DATA
Series M
SOLENOID VALVES
NORMALLY CLOSED
Application
Solenoid valves series M are used in general refrigeration

S = pilot operated
Series
Type Code / Order Information
1. Solenoid Valve
2. Solenoid Coil
Type of coil, capacity For Solenoid Valve Voltage, frequency Voltage tolerance
MC 062, 8 W MA 062(S)(MMS)
MD 062(S)(MMS)
230 V, 50/60 Hz
110 V, 50/60 Hz
24 V, 50/60 Hz
±10 %
MC 102-227, 13 W MD 102(S)(MMS)
MD 103(S)(MMS)
MS 103-227(S)(MMS)
230 V, 50/60 Hz
110 V, 50/60 Hz
24 V, 50/60 Hz
±10 %
MC 102-227, 20 W MD 102(S)(MMS)
MD 103(S)(MMS)
MS 103-227(S)(MMS)
24 V DC
230 V DC
+10 %
-5 %
International protection rating IP65, coil incl. e.l.c.b.-protected plug to DIN 43650 with cable gland; conduit thread PG11.
SERIES M
Resideo Technologies • Subject to change without
7 EN0H-1917GE23 R1020
Dimensions and Weights
Type Connections
(E)
For tube
diameter
Dimensions (mm) Weight (kg)
A B C D without coil
230 V AC
with coil
230 V AC
Direct operated
MA 062MMS 6 mm ODF 6 mm 88 88 142 47 0.15 0.30
MA 062S 1/4" ODF 1/4" 88 88 142 47 0.15 0.30
MD 062 7/16" UNF 6 mm, 1/4" 65 17 57 47 0.19 0.33
MD 062MMS 6 mm ODF 6 mm 112 17 57 47 0.17 0.31
MD 062S 1/4" ODF 1/4" 112 17 57 47 0.17 0.31
MD 102 7/16" UNF 6 mm, 1/4" 68 19 64 54 0.19 0.33
MD 102MMS 6 mm ODF 6 mm 118 19 64 54 0.17 0.31
MD 102S 1/4" ODF 1/4" 118 19 64 54 0.17 0.31
MD 103 5/8" UNF 10 mm, 3/8" 71 19 64 54 0.28 0.52
MD 103MMS 10 mm ODF 10 mm 118 19 64 54 0.25 0.49
MD 103S 3/8" ODF 3/8" 118 19 64 54 0.25 0.49
Pilot operated
MS 103 5/8" UNF 10 mm, 3/8" 84 12 79 54 0.51 0.75
MS 103MMS 10 mm ODF 10 mm 159 12 79 54 0.55 0.79
MS 103S 3/8" ODF 3/8" 159 12 79 54 0.55 0.79
MS 104 MMS 12 mm ODF 12 mm 159 12 79 54 0.56 -
MS 104S 1/2" ODF 1/2" 159 12 79 54 0.56 -
MS 124 3/4" UNF 12 mm, 1/2" 91 12 79 54 0.54 0.77
MS 124MMS 12 mm ODF 12 mm 159 12 79 54 0.56 0.79
MS 124S 1/2" ODF 1/2" 159 12 79 54 0.56 0.79
MS 125S 16 mm,
5/8" ODF 16 mm, 5/8" 159 12 79 54 0.56 -
MS 165 7/8" UNF 16 mm, 5/8" 97 12 79 54 0.57 0.80
MS 165S 16 mm,
5/8" ODF 16 mm, 5/8" 159 12 79 54 0.59 0.82
MS 167S 22 mm,
7/8" ODF 22 mm, 7/8" 173 12 79 54 0.59 -
MS 227S 22 mm,
7/8" ODF 22 mm, 7/8" 262 22 88 54 1.45 1.65
SERIES M
EN0H-1917GE23 R1020 8 Resideo Technologies • Subject to change without
Installation